## RESOLUTION NO. 609

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL FUND BUDGET TO REFLECT EXPENDITURES IN EXCESS OF ANTICIPATED APPROPRIATIONS THAT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN REASONABLY FORESEEN AT THE TIME OF THE BUDGET PROCESS.

WHEREAS, the City of Polson through its City Council has previously budgeted certain funds for roof repair at City Hall; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to purchase a new police vehicle, for which funds have not been budgeted; and

WHEREAS, the Council has determined it in the best interests of the City to repair the roof at City Hall and to purchase a new police vehicle;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED in order to meet budget shortfall, the Council does hereby adopt and approve the following budget amendments:

- (1) The maximum sum of \$16,000.00 shall be appropriated for the purchase of a new police vehicle and related equipment; and
- (2) The maximum sum of \$13,000.00 (which sum includes \$6,000.00 in current reserve) shall be appropriated for a torchdown roof for City Hall.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 19th day of April, 1993.

James W. Jones, Mayor

ATTEST:

Jayne Devlin, City Clerk